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7 S, Lease Designation end Sertel Ne.
SUNDRY NOTICES AND RE RT£6N QEBW

] ‘x 19, NM-—-40452
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to d ¥ or reentry to a ﬂ‘ni"nt reservoir 6. N Indtan, Allette or Tribe Name
Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT-"/for such proposals

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE 7. 11 Unit or CA, Agreement Destgnation
1. Type of Weil
[X]ou Welt [ _]Gas Well [ ]Other
2. Nasns of Operster 8. Well Neme and No.
Harvey E. Yates Company SHOOT 12 FED. #3
9. API Well No.
3. Address snd Tolophene Ne. 30-025-31101

P.0. Box 1993 , Roswell, NM 88202 1-505-623-6601

10. Field snd Pool, or Explorstory Ares
CORBIN DELAWARE, WEST
4. Lacatian of Well (Feotags, Sec., T., R, M, or uwvey Description) 11. Coumty or Purish, State
UNIT O, 495' FSL & 1980' FEL LEA COUNTY, NM
SEC. 12, T-18S, R-)2E

1. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION
DM« of Dntont : Absndonment Change in Plans
Recompletion New Construction
@w Report Plugging Beck Non-Routine Fracturing
| Casing Repair 'Water Shut-Off
DM Abandoment j Altering Casing Conversion to Infection
] Other Dispase Water
@te: Rapmt revulis of multipls completion oa Well
Casphetion or Recomplotion Report snd Lag Form.)

nmm‘wwMMJ“M.‘”MMMM“‘W#M-&. If woll Is droctioesally drilied,

gve nbearfure beations and d and tres vertical depths for all markers and remey portinent to s work )
1. FORMATION: DELAWARE
2. BWPD: APPROX. 1BW
3. WTRANALYSIS: SEE ATTACHED.
4. LEASE STORAGE: STOCK TANKS FOR BACKUP & TESTING
s,  WATER TRANSPORTED: BY FASTLINE TO "HEYCO'S" ESWS; FOR BACKUP PW TRUCKED TO DISPOSAL
NOTE: WATER FASTLINED TO SHOOT 12 FED. # 1 AND THEN TRANSFERED TO ESWS.
6. OPERATOR: TENNESSEE WATER DISPOSAL. OR  LOCO HILLS WATER DISPOSAL COMPANY
TENNESSEE FEDERAL WELL #1 SEC. 16, T-17S, R-JOE
UNIT 1, SEC. 21, T-19S, R-31E EDDY COUNTY,NM > &
EDDY COUNTY, NM =
s R
NOTE: WATER TRANSFERED TO E.S.W.S. GATHERING SYSTEM LOCATED ON TANK 1 FED. #2 PAD 3
UT. M, SEC. 1, T-18S, R-J2E. WATER THEN TRANSFERRED TO YOUNG DEEP UNIT (PRESSURE MAINT. ;——— L'_'
STORAGE FACILITY ATED SOUTH OF YOUNG DEEP UNIT #1 PAD, UT. D, SEC. 10, T-185, R-32E. © <
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Signad - 0 ~—RAY F. NOKES it PROD. MGR./ ENG. Date  9/27/94

C(This space fé Yederal or Rate office use)

Approved by Title Date 2
Conditions of spproval, if sny:

This 18 U.5.C. Saction 1881, makes ¥ 3 crine for sny porsem knowingly and wilifully 0 make w any department or agency of the United States any fabwe, fictitioes or frenduinemt statecwnt
o represantations &8 10 any matter withtn iis juriediction.

* See Intruction on the Reverse Side
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P.0.BOX 2187

HOBBS, N.M. 88240

Champion
Technologies, Inc.

PHONE:

(505) 393-7726

WATER ANALYSIS REPORT
Report for: Ray Nokes Date sampled: 08/16/94
cc: Date reported: 08/26/947
cc: Lease or well # : Shoot 12 Fed #3
cc: County: State:
Company: Heyco Formation:
Address: Depth:

Service Engineer:

Mike Edwards

Submitted by:

Mike Edwards

CHEMICAL COMPOSITION :
Chloride (Cl)
Iron (Fe) (total)
Total hardness
Calcium (Ca)
Magnesium (Mg)
Bicarbonates (HCO3)
Carbonates (C03)
Sulfates (S04)
Hydrogen sulfide (H2S)
Carbon dioxide (C02)
Sodium (Na)
Total dissolved solids
Barium (Ba)
Strontium (Sr)

Specific Gravity
Density (#/gal.)
pH

JONIC STRENGTH

mg/L
138000
1.0
62500
14476
6415
256
o
1038
0
439
61668
221854
n/a
n/a

1.158
9.650
6.750
4.55

Stiff-Davis (CaCO3) Stability Index :

SI = pH - pCa

SI

This water is

- pAlk - K

e 86
104
122
140
158

+1.59
+1.82
+2.08
+2.37
+2.69

o R e B B

36

CasS04 saturation value at 82 F.

SATURATION=

1507 mg/L

~

PRESENT=

meq/L
3893

722
515
4

22

2681

mg/l ( -2.39%) under ITS CALCULATED

1471 mg/L

REPORTED BY JOY DUNCANS

LAB TECHNICFAN



